they relate. The currencies giving rise to this risk are primarily United States Dollar (“USD”) and
Singapore Dollar (“SGD”). Foreign exchange exposures in these transactional currencies other
than functional currencies of the operating entities are kept to an acceptable level.

	 The unhedged financial assets of the Group that are not denominated in the functional currency
are as follows:

		  Group
					   2016	 2015
					   RM 	 RM

United States Dollar (“USD”)			   644,560 	  548,949
Singapore Dollar (“SGD”)			   83,733 	  49,158

				   	  728,293 	  598,107

	 As at the reporting date, the Group has no unhedged financial liabilities that are not
denominated in the functional currency.

Kerjaya Prospek Group Berhad (122592-U) 113ANNUAL REPORT 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Cont’d)

35.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

(d)	 Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

	 Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit to a reasonably possible
change in the USD and SGD exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of
the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

		  Gain/(loss) in
		  profit or loss
					   2016	 2015
					   RM 	 RM

USD/RM	 -  strengthened 10%			   64,456 	  54,895
 	 -  weakened 10%			   (64,456)	  (54,895)
SGD/RM	 -  strengthened 10%			   8,373 	  4,916
 	 -  weakened 10%	  		  (8,373)	  (4,916)

36.	 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

	 The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong
credit rating and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder
value.

	 The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic
conditions. No changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes during the years ended
31st December, 2016 and 2015.

	 The Group monitors capital using a gearing ratio, which is net debt divided by total capital plus net
debt. The Group’s policy is to keep the gearing ratio at an acceptable limit. The Group includes within